

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27966/2017

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABURAO KASHINATH SARATKAR SINCE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106659/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110652/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.110654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.18 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 16 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.17 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 12.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar