

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27966/2017

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABURAO KASHINATH SARATKAR SINCE (D) BY LRS. & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106659/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.110652/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
and IA No.110654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28619/2017 (IX)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27966/2017

The matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 28619/2017

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent No.12 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 23.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG