

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27966/2017

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABURAO KASHINATH SARATKAR SINCE (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106659/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.110652/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
and IA No.110654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28619/2017 (IX)

Date : 23-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27966/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 28619/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to respondent No. 12 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar