

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7302/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2017 in WP No. 2002/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

BABURAO KASHINATH SARATKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR IMPROVEMNET TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43856/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43860/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43858/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43874/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item 62

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7307/2019

(IA No.43415/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43421/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43418/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43424/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the application for
condonation of delay, returnable on 22.04.2019.

Dasti in addition.

List along with SLP (C) No.27966/2017.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

