

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27966/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2017 in WP No.2002/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABURAO KASHINATH SARATKAR SINCE (D) BY LRs. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.110654/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.106659/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.110652/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28619/2017 (IX)

(IA No.109978/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.8100/2019 (IX)

(IA No.43860/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.43858/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.43874/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.8101/2019 (IX)

(IA No.43421/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.43418/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.43424/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Satyajit S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Babita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Adira A. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 03.03.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

